ADP1031CP-EVALZ User Guide
UG-1226
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluation Board for ADP1031 Three-Channel, Isolated Micropower Management
Unit with Seven Digital Isolators
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 15
FEATURES

UG-1226 ADP1031CP-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 14 of 15
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3. Bill of Materials
Quantity1
Reference
Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
3 C1, C3, C7 Capacitors, MLCC, 0.1 μF, 16 V, 0402, X7R Not applicable Not applicable
1 C2 Capacitor, MLCC, 3.3 μF, 100 V, 1206, X7S TDK Corporation C3216X7S2A335K160AB
2 C4, C6 Capacitors, MLCC, 4.7 μF, 50 V, 0805, X7R Murata GRM21BZ71H475KE15L
1 C5 Capacitor, MLCC, 4.7 μF, 16 V, 0603, X7R Murata GRM188C81C475KE11D
1 D1 Diode, Schottky rectifier, surface-mount
device (SMD)
Diodes Incorporated BAT46W-7-F
2 L1, L2 Inductors, shielded,100 μH, 0.39 A Coilcraft XFL3012-104MEB
2 P1, P4 Headers, 12-pin Samtec TSW-106-07-G-D
1 P2 Terminal block, 2-pin TE Connectivity 282834-2
1 P3 Terminal block, 4-pin TE Connectivity 282834-4
1 P5 Header, 3-pin Samtec TSW-103-07-F-S
1 P6 Header, 4-pin Samtec TSW-104-07-G-S
10 TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4,
TP5, TP6, TP7, TP8,
TP9, TP10
Headers, 1-pin Samtec TSW-101-07-G-S
1 P8 Header, 2-pin Samtec TSW-101-07-G-D
8 R1, R2, R3, R4, R11,
R12, R13, R14
Resistors, 100 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Not applicable Not applicable
2 R5, R7 Resistors, 3.4 MΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Not applicable Not applicable